Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>SU-FANG HO</u>
CHIEN-TSAI TSAI	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛄 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5F., NO. 5-2, LANE 77, YANSHOU ROAD
Execution Date(s) 2/25/2013	TUCHENG DIST.
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: NEW TAIPEI CITY 236
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? - Yes 🔳 No
Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/622,472	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(\$)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information
State: MDZip: 21043	
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	Basself Assess (1) 50-5298
Docket Number: MR1679-556	Deposit Account Number 50-5298
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	3/1/2013
Signature	Date
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	sheet, attachments, and documents.
	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700501625

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0968 CH \$40.00 505298 13622472

-2011-2

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): LAVA LAMP HOLDER STRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

(Check one)

a Patent Application for this invontion, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Senial No. <u>13/622,472</u>, filed <u>19 September, 2012</u>

U.S. Palent No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ usued \_\_\_\_\_

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:

(Chock One)

U.S. Patent rights only

workawide Patant rights. In this case, the assignce shall have the right to claim the benefit of the Ring data of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.

WWE ballove that iWVE em/are the original inventor(s) of a cisimed invention in the application.

The souve-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.

WE have by acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punichable under 18 USC 1001 by first or imprisonmant of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

(Full name of sole or first assignor) \_\_\_\_\_Chien-Tsai, TSA1\_\_\_

(Address) 3E. No.5. Alley 2, Lanc 61, Yuanlin Street, Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City 236, Talwan R.O.C.

(Fu) name of second joint assignor, if any)\_\_\_\_\_

(Address)

(Full name of third joint assignor, if any)\_\_\_

(Addregs)\_\_\_\_

(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)\_\_\_\_

(Addreas)\_\_\_\_\_

Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) relegation to in this agreement is (or are):

(Name of Assignee) SU-Fang, HO Surfaces (Address of Assignee) SP. No.5-2, Lane 77, Yanshou Road, Tucheng Dist., New Tainei City 236, Taiwan R.O.C.

Page 1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0969

MAR-04-2013 10:46

ŗ,

د د

1

The second ASSI (Name of Assignmen)	a perinership s Corporation of	(State of Country)
	🖬 a Corporation of	(State or Country)
(LANKING OF LADINGS (COM)	SNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or a	vre):
		• • • • •
Assignee/		Names
The second ASSIGNEE is:	Check One)	,
	a parinorship	
	a Corporation of	(Stato or Country)
The third ASSIGI	EE(S) (If ony) referred to in this spreamont is (or are)	):
(Name of Assignee)		
	······································	
consideration, receipt of wi successors and assigns: the full and exclu- an equal interest invention, all cominuations, patent applications; and the right to claim As to all U.S. Par request(s) the Commission ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal ASSIGNEE(S), their succe Further, the ASS known to the ASSIGNOR( all divisional, continuation,	S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE of la acknowledged, have and do horoby assign the i sive right to the invention; in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-au priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier for ant Applications assigned under this Agreement, the <i>i</i> are of Parente and Trademands to insue all Lotters Pata nerest in the entire right, title and interest, for the act isons and assigns. GINOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNE ) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal pri substitute, renorwal, meramination and release applica- Lotters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), m	tokowing to each ASSIGNEE; their e PATENT RIGHTS in the xamination patents and foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(e) and ant to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the to use and enjoyment of said EE(S), or their representatives, any facts occeptings, sign all lawful papers, execute aligns, execute oil necessary satignment
ovarything necessary or de protection for said invention	Page 2 of 3	nd assignar, to obtain and enforced proper

MAR-04-2013	10:46
L.	

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0971

		·	
i herel Applic	by give our Atlommey authorization to insert the s ation when known.	Seriel Number and filing	date of the above-referenced Patern
chten	-TZAL, TSAL (Chies-Tani, TSAL	)	2/25/2013
	(Signature of sole or first assignor)	1	(Date)
	(Signeture of second assignor, if any)		(Date)
the Ar	I believe the above-named inventor(s) to b pplication.	e lhe original inventors d	or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention in
	The above-identified was made or authoriz	zed to be media by the Ar	seignor(s).
8 H	I hereby suthorize our Attorneys to insert t	he Scriel Number and P	ling date of the above referenced Potent
	cation when known. I honeby actorowiedge that any willful false a or imprisonment of not more than five (5) you	statement made in this	statement is punintable under 18 USC 1001
Ly nu	ia da multurico nostrucia (nastruar (o) Ana	na, e, tomar	
	FOR		
	(Finit Assignee Signature)	I.	2/25/2013
s.	Su-Fang, HO		
	(Typed Name)		
	(Tilte)		
	FOR:		
1	rwn.		
	(Second Assignee Signature, If any)		Date
	(Typed Name)	-	
	(Title)	-	
		Page 3 of 3	

RECORDED: 03/04/2013